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Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name New Name 

Plessey (N.Z.) Limited GPT (New Zealand) Limited 

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 046255 

Date of 
Change 

23/5/88 

c06718 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

Auslink Interstate Limited 

Counter Trade Endeavours Limited 
Coform Management No. 112 Limited 
Auto Wrecking Supermarket Limited 
Computer Analysis Systems Limited 
Downtown House (No. 26) Limited 
Coform Management No. 118 Limited 

B. J. EYLES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Robins Davies (New Zealand) Holdings 
Limited 

Robins MBS (NZ) Limited 
Long Haul Services Limited 
Auto Part Supermarket Limited 
Palette Systems N.Z. (1987) Limited 
Bosnyak Holdings Limited 
Baldwin Boyle Shand Limited 

AK. 380195 

AK. 380180 
AK. 367185 
AK. 060606 
AK. 112789 
AK. 365879 
AK. 367191 

29/4/88 

29/4/88 
6/5/88 

17/5/88 
24/5/88 
31/5/88 
8/6/88 

c06719 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

Hornell Pump & Well Services Limited 
Cardow Enterprises Limited 
Graeme Crosby Motor Sports Limited 
Airfreight Clearances Limited 
Koheroa Holdings Limited 
Hall Bros. Limited 
Ken Newman Plumber Limited 

Hornell Farms Limited 
Auckland Electro-Plating Company Limited 
Sky Sign (N.Z.) Limited 
Burlington Ocean Express (NZ) Limited 
Puketoki Farms Limited 
Tieman Industries NZ Limited 
Morrinsville Plumbing & Gas Services 

Limited 
Endeavour Services Corporation Limited Ngatitara Investments Limited 
Barbara Kirkbride Number One Shelf Auckland Joinery (1988) Limited 

Company Limited 
Epworth Holdings Limited Epworth Finance Limited 
Electronic Learning Limited Wiltshire Management Limited 
Available Company No. 20 Limited Design Smith Limited 
European Coachworks Limited R. & B. Pykett Limited 
Aliens Consolidated Limited Ascot Gallery Limited 
A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited 
Garnet Keene Limited James Rathbone Limited 
Haberdashery Holdings Limited Katex Enterprises Limited 

E. D. ROGERS. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

AK. 077755 
AK. 361959 
AK. 234460 
AK. 054138 
AK. 340798 
AK. 069072 
AK. 093787 

AK. 072216 
AK. 371600 

AK. 378362 
AK. 118058 
AK. 382455 
AK. 116985 
AK. 079589 
AK. 115776 
AK. 042825 
AK. 247111 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Blenheim: 

Company 
Former Name New Name No. 

Blencraft Manufacturing Company Limited Eastern Nominees (No. 10) Limited BM.118731 

L. J. MEEHAN, ASSistant Registrar of Companies. 

25111/87 
15/3/88 
14/4/88 
18/4/88 
20/4/88 
21/4/88 
16/5/88 

16/5/88 
19/5/88 

19/5/88 
20/5/88 
23/5/88 
23/5/88 
24/5/88 
25/5/88 
30/5/88 
31/5/88 

c06720 

Date of 
Change 

22/4/88 

c06721 

Notice is hereby given that the follOWing name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Spice Properties Limited 
Acclaw Nominees Limited 
Ongley, Ongley & Dean Nominees Limited 

L. G. Moran Limited 
C A Leishman Shelf Company Number 6 

Limited 
Delmonico Investments Limited 
Chips Artists Limited 
Branbrook Shelf (No. 15) Company Limited 
Scicon New Zealand Limited 
Catchword Forty-Six Limited 

L. N. Sullivan Limited 
Tither Farms Limited 
Innes Dean Solicitors Nominee Company 

Limited 
Makako Farm Limited 
Steven Young & Associates Limited 

Queen City Registrations Agency Limited 
Pinecone Productions Limited 
Westpac Fund Acceptances-NZ-Limited 
Comdiv Holdings Limited 
Bodycorp Finance Limited 

WN.378370 
WN.331078 
WN.025589 

WN.006903 
WN.385450 

WN.241713 
WN.039940 
WN.303123 
WN.039976 
WN.391559 

4/5/88 
17/5/88 
18/5/88 

19/5/88 
24/5/88 

24/5/88 
24/5/88 
3/6/88 
8/6/88 

10/6/88 


