Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Plessey (N.Z.) Limited	GPT (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 046255	23/5/88
A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companie	25.		co671
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	Companies at Auck	and:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Auslink Interstate Limited	Robins Davies (New Zealand) Holdings Limited	AK. 380195	29/4/88
Counter Trade Endeavours Limited	Robins MBS (NZ) Limited	AK. 380180	29/4/88
Coform Management No. 112 Limited	Long Haul Services Limited	AK. 367185	6/5/88
Auto Wrecking Supermarket Limited	Auto Part Supermarket Limited	AK. 060606	17/5/88
Computer Analysis Systems Limited	Palette Systems N.Z. (1987) Limited	AK. 112789	24/5/88
Downtown House (No. 26) Limited	Bosnyak Holdings Limited	AK. 365879	31/5/88
Coform Management No. 118 Limited	Baldwin Boyle Shand Limited	AK. 367191	8/6/88
B. J. EYLES, Assistant Registrar of Companies	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	co671
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of G	Companies at Auckl	and:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Hornell Pump & Well Services Limited	Hornell Farms Limited	AK. 077755	25/11/87
Cardow Enterprises Limited	Auckland Electro-Plating Company Limited	AK. 361959	15/3/88
Graeme Crosby Motor Sports Limited	Sky Sign (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 234460	14/4/8
Airfreight Clearances Limited	Burlington Ocean Express (NZ) Limited	AK. 054138	18/4/88
Koheroa Holdings Limited	Puketoki Farms Limited	AK. 340798	20/4/88
Hall Bros. Limited	Tieman Industries NZ Limited	AK. 069072	21/4/88
Ken Newman Plumber Limited	Morrinsville Plumbing & Gas Services Limited	AK. 093787	16/5/88
Endeavour Services Corporation Limited	Ngatitara Investments Limited	AK. 072216	16/5/88
Barbara Kirkbride Number One Shelf Company Limited	Auckland Joinery (1988) Limited	AK. 371600	19/5/88
Epworth Holdings Limited	Epworth Finance Limited	AK. 378362	19/5/8
Electronic Learning Limited	Wiltshire Management Limited	AK. 118058	20/5/8
	Design Smith Limited	AK. 382455	23/5/8
Available Company No. 20 Limited			00 /5 /0/
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited	AK. 116985	
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589	24/5/88
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776	24/5/88 25/5/8
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Garnet Keene Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited James Rathbone Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776 AK. 042825	24/5/88 25/5/88 30/5/88
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Garnet Keene Limited Haberdashery Holdings Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited James Rathbone Limited Katex Enterprises Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776	24/5/88 25/5/88 30/5/88
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Garnet Keene Limited Haberdashery Holdings Limited	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited James Rathbone Limited Katex Enterprises Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776 AK. 042825	24/5/88 25/5/88 30/5/88 31/5/88
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Garnet Keene Limited Haberdashery Holdings Limited E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Compan	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited James Rathbone Limited Katex Enterprises Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776 AK. 042825 AK. 247111	
Available Company No. 20 Limited European Coachworks Limited Allens Consolidated Limited A. J. & H. R. Glander Limited Garnet Keene Limited Haberdashery Holdings Limited E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Compan	R. & B. Pykett Limited Ascot Gallery Limited Kerikeri Real Estate Limited James Rathbone Limited Katex Enterprises Limited	AK. 116985 AK. 079589 AK. 115776 AK. 042825 AK. 247111	24/5/88 25/5/88 30/5/88 31/5/88

ronner wanne	ivew ivaille	140.	Change	
Blencraft Manufacturing Company Limited	Eastern Nominees (No. 10) Limited	BM. 118731	22/4/88	
L. J. MEEHAN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				
			co6721	

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

New Name	Company No.	Change
L. N. Sullivan Limited	WN. 378370	4/5/88
Tither Farms Limited	WN. 331078	17/5/88
Innes Dean Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	WN. 025589	18/5/88
Makako Farm Limited	WN. 006903	19/5/88
Steven Young & Associates Limited	WN. 385450	24/5/88
Queen City Registrations Agency Limited	WN. 241713	24/5/88
Pinecone Productions Limited	WN. 039940	24/5/88
Westpac Fund Acceptances-NZ-Limited	WN. 303123	3/6/88
Comdiv Holdings Limited	WN. 039976	8/6/88
Bodycorp Finance Limited	WN. 391559	10/6/88
	L. N. Sullivan Limited Tither Farms Limited Innes Dean Solicitors Nominee Company Limited Makako Farm Limited Steven Young & Associates Limited Queen City Registrations Agency Limited Pinecone Productions Limited Westpac Fund Acceptances-NZ-Limited Comdiv Holdings Limited	L. N. Sullivan Limited WN. 378370 Tither Farms Limited WN. 331078 Innes Dean Solicitors Nominee Company Limited Makako Farm Limited WN. 006903 Steven Young & Associates Limited WN. 385450 Queen City Registrations Agency Limited WN. 241713 Pinecone Productions Limited WN. 039940 Westpac Fund Acceptances-NZ-Limited WN. 303123 Comdiv Holdings Limited WN. 039976